506090754 06/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6137474

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMCORE CORPORATION	06/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE AIR FORCE
Street Address:	1551 WYOMING BLVD SE
Internal Address:	AFNWC/JA SUITE 214
City:	KIRTLAND AFB
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87117

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11445793

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (505)853-8294

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5058469617

Email: armando.narvaez@us.af.mil
Correspondent Name: ARMANDO NARVAEZ
Address Line 1: 1551 WYOMING BLVD SE
Address Line 2: AFNWC/JA SUITE 214

Address Line 4: KIRTLAND AFB, NEW MEXICO 87117

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARMANDO NARVAEZ	
SIGNATURE:	/ARMANDO NARVAEZ/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=EMCORE Corp 11445793 Confirmatory License#page1.tif

PATENT 506090754 REEL: 052837 FRAME: 0838

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT		
NAME OF CONTRACTOR	CONTRACT NO.	
EMCORE Corporation	FA9453-04-2-0041	
ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR		
10420 Research Road SE Albuquerque, NM 87123		
TITLE OF INVENTION		
Metamorphic Layers in Multijunction Solar Cells		
NAME OF INVENTOR(S)		
Cornfeld, Arthur; Stan, Mark A.		
SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	
11/445,793	06-02-2006	
The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under 6.020 INVENTIONS (JUN 2001) included in the above Contract No. with the United States Department of the Air Force. This document confirms the nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Government under that contract to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the subject invention throughout the world, and of all other rights acquired by the Government of the United States by the referenced Patent Rights Clause. The Government of the United States is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of any patent application for the subject invention.		
	BY (signature) BE959F1A515848B Marrin Clevenger DoouSigned By: Marvin Clevenger TITLE General Manager DATE OF EXECUTION 11/19/2014	

Oct 2004

RECORDED: 06/04/2020

PATENT REEL: 052837 FRAME: 0839